

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No.1092 of 2019

Karan Tantu Bai	...	...	Appellant
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand	...	...	Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV K. GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant	: Mrs. Rashmi Kumari, Adv.
For the State	: APP

03/06.02.2020: This appeal shall be heard.

2. Admit.
3. Call for the Lower Court Record from the court concerned.
4. The prayer for bail of the appellant shall be considered after receipt of the lower court record.

(Amitav K. Gupta, J.)

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)