

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1092 of 2019

Karan Tantu Bai ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : AC to Mrs. Rashmi Kumar

For the State : Mrs. Vandana Bharti, APP

07/Dated: 22nd April, 2025

1. On the ground of non-availability of Mrs. Rashmi Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant, prayer for adjournment has been made.
2. Considering the same, adjournment has been granted.
3. Let this matter be listed subject to availability of the Bench.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)