

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No.1092 of 2019

Karan Tantu Bai, aged about 20 years, S/o Ravi Tantu Bai, R/o-
Jhopri Colony, Ghoicha Tola, P.O. & P.S.-Marafari, District-Bokaro
(Jharkhand). **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant	: Mrs. Rashmi Kumar, Advocate
For the State	: Mrs. Vandana Bharti, A.P.P.

08/Dated: 25.03.2026

I.A. No.11755 of 2024

1. After some argument, learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave of this Court not to press the instant interlocutory application.
2. Such submission has been made in presence of Mrs. Vandana Bharti, learned A.P.P. for the respondent-State.
3. Accordingly, interlocutory application being I.A. No.11755 of 2024 is dismissed as not pressed.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

25.03.2026
Rohit/-